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6-Port Gigabit Outdoor PoE Switch with 2-Port SFP

Introduction
MokerLink POE-G042GSO Outdoor PoE Switch provide you a quick, easy way to deploy 
outdoor cameras or APs over long distances. You can place the device at outdoor 
environment without concern of water damage and provide fast network and sufficient 
high power. With an integrated SFP port, it’s perfect for fiber-based installation. 

Key Features
• Support IEEE802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE802.3af, IEEE802.3at

• Provides 4*10/100/1000M PoE ports

• Provides 2*1000M SFP ports

• 100-240VAC Input

• High back-plane bandwidth 12Gbps

• Outdoor rain proof case
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Secification
I/O Interface

Power Input: AC Input (100-240V)

Ethernet 6* 10/100/1000M PoE Ethernet Ports
2* 1000M SFP Ports

Performance

Bandwidth 1.2Gbps

Pack forward rate 893Kpps

Memory Cache 448K

MAC Address 1K

Jumbo Frame 9216bytes

Transfer Mode Store and forward

Standard

Network Protocol IEEE802.3 (Ethernet) 
IEEE802.3u (Fast Ethernet) 
IEEE802.3ab (Gigabit Ethernet) 
IEEE802.3x (Flow Control) 
IEEE 802.3z (Gigabit Ethernet Fiber Standard)

PoE Protocol IEEE802.3af(15.4W)
IEEE802.3at(30W)

PoE Pin Assignment V- (RJ45 Pin1,2), V+ (RJ45 Pin 3,6)
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Network Medium 10Base-T : Cat3, 4, 5or above UTP(≤100m)
100Base-TX : Cat5 or above UTP(≤100m) 
1000Base-TX : Cat5 or above UTP(≤100m) 

Optical Medium Multimode optical fiber: 50/125, 62.5/125, 100/140um 
Single-mode optical fiber: 8/125, 8.7/125, 9/125, 10/125um

Certification

Safety Certificate CE, FCC, RoHS

Environment Standard

Working Environment Working Temperature: -20~60°C
Storage Temperature: -20~70°C
Working Humidity: 10%~90%, non-condensing
Storage Temperature: 5%~90%, non-condensing

Function Indicator

Indicator PWR (Power)，1-6 Green Light (Link&Data) 1-4 Green Light (PoE)

PWR On: Powered on 
Off: Powered off

1-6 Green Light 
(Link&Data)

On: Link normal 
Off: Link blocked 
Flashing: Data transmitting
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Physical Structure

Structure Size Product Dimensions: 295*205*50mm 
Package Dimensions: 510*280*100mm 
Product N.W: 0.90kg 
Product G.W: 1.35kg

Power Voltage Input voltage :AC100-240V
Power supply: 52V 1.25A (65W)

Packing List Switch 1 PC, Power cord with terminal 1 PC, User manual 1 PC
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